



## **Bay Consortium PY 21 Request for Proposal Questions**

**Updated 12-21-2020**

**12/11/2020**

**Question 1:**

On page 22 of the Adult & DW RFP item number 7 says, "All proposals must be sealed and labeled with RFP#..." Is the RFP# PY2120-2022 or is it something different?

**Answer 1:**

Please utilize PY21-Funding Stream-Sub-Area, an example would be "RFP#PY21-A/DW-Sub-Area22". This will help us catalog the RFP's we receive when we log them in upon submission.

Please see the informational key below.

**Informational Key**

PY21-Program Year 2021

**Funding Stream**

OSO - One Stop Operator

A/DW - Adult/Dislocated Worker Program

Y - Youth Program

**Sub-Area Identifier**

Sub-Area 16-George Washington

Sub-Area 17-Northern Neck

Sub-Area 18-Middle Peninsula

Sub-Area 22-Eastern Shore

**12/15/2020**

**Question 2:**

On the ADW RFP, page 23 (attachment C-1). It says we are to prepare two separate budgets—one for Adult and one for Dislocated Worker. Do we split the \$100,000 between the two?

**Answer 2:**

Correct, there will be two separate budgets one for the Adult program and one for the Dislocated Worker Program and the \$100,000 is to be split between the two programs (Adult and Dislocated Worker). Proposers may split this funding as they see fit, the only requirement is that funding does not exceed \$100,000 total. Also, please be mindful of the required minimum training expenditure requirement for each program.

**12/20/2020**

**Question 3:**

Where are the certification forms located on the [vcwbay.com](http://vcwbay.com) website. Would you share the website link with me?

**Answer 3:**

The Attachments and Certification forms are attached at the end of each request for proposal and are also located on the website under the Public Documents/Procurement tab in Microsoft Word document form.